Policy Name:	MISSION	
Approved By:	President's Council & Board of Governors	
Approval Date:	June 26, 2014	
Next Scheduled Renewal Date:	N/A	CO
Policy Holder:	Board of Governors	m
Operational Lead:	President and CEO	CC
Policy Number:	BRD-EN-001	



MISSION POLICY

1.00 PURPOSE

1.1 The purpose of this policy is to identify Coast Mountain College's mission.

2.00 DEFINITIONS

2.1 None

3.00 POLICY STATEMENT

- 3.1 Emerging from the Vision, the Coast Mountain College mission is:
 - a. Coast Mountain College creates positive futures through quality learning experiences in an inclusive and respectful environment. In pursuit of achieving this mission, Coast Mountain College exists so there will be:
 - i. quality learning experiences to prepare students for successful futures
 - ii. celebration of the diversity of our northern and First Nations populations
 - iii. reflection of this diversity in our programs, services, and workforce.
 - b. We approach every interaction with respect and integrity and we collaborate with our partners to meet the unique educational needs of our communities.

4.00 RELATED POLICIES, PROCEDURES, AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

4.1 None

5.00 HISTORY

Created/Revised/ Reviewed	Date	Author's Name and Role	Approved By
Created	June 26, 2014		President's Council and Board of Governors

Policy Name (11 pt Calibri)